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Basic fixture components 

TEKUS mounting extrusion

TEKNIK End Cap

GIZA Extrusion

cover

TEKNIK clip

TEKNIK End Cap

GIZA End Cap

GIZA End Cap

LED strip

Wiring diagram 

12V     or     24V

120 AC



Mounting Instruction
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120 AC

12 V  or  24V

1.

2.

3.

Mounting the pro�le with the support 
structure of the ceiling

for power supply

drywall
0.625”  (15.87mm) 

TEKNIK end cap

Mounting of the GIZA extrusion with the use of TEKUS mounting extrusion.



Mounting Instruction
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5.

4.

a.

b.

*�xture cable 
options

6.

view from above

before painting, protect the
pro�le for ex. with polystyrene

TEKNIK clip



Female end

Male end

Wire end

36F

72F

36”

72”

36F

72F

36”

72”

36

72

36”

72”

to power
supply

female end

male end

*Examples of attaching a KLUS fixture to the power supply

CBA
to power
supply

to power
supply

male end

female end

custom connection

Fixture cable options
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